Press release

Deutsche Leasing AG Frölingstrasse 15 - 31 61352 Bad Homburg v. d. Höhe www.deutsche-leasing.com

Katrin Krause Head of Communications Press Officer Tel. +49 6172 88-1170 katrin.krause@ deutsche-leasing.com

Data theft during cyber attack on Deutsche Leasing

Bad Homburg, 1 September 2023 - Almost three months after the cyber attack on parts of Deutsche Leasing's IT systems in June 2023, the company's own monitoring systems have detected documents on the Darknet. Some of these documents also contain customer data.

The IT forensic investigations following the cyber attack on Deutsche Leasing in June, which have since been completed, revealed that individual servers and documents had been accessed. In response, the company had promptly initiated specific communication measures and alerted the relevant authorities.

Working with the Data Protection Authority of the State of Hesse, the company is now engaging in broader communication to publicise and minimise potential risks to data subjects who may be affected.

Further information is available on the website at www.deutsche-leasing.com.

About Deutsche Leasing

The Deutsche Leasing Group is the solution-oriented asset finance partner for the German SME sector. The company provides support for investment projects in Germany and other countries and offers a wide range of financing solutions (asset finance) and supplementary services (asset services) for current and non-current assets. In particular, the company helps its customers to finance change and innovation when it comes to the key transformative issues of our time: in the areas of decarbonisation, digitalisation and forward-looking infrastructure.